

1971

Wasatch Mines Company v. William Hopkinson : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David H. Day and David H. Goodwell; Attorneys for the Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Wasatch Mines v. Hopkinson*, No. 11599 (1971).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4768

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF KIND OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT:	11
POINT I.	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING AS A MATTER OF LAW THAT THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT GRANTING THE DEFENDANT THE RIGHT TO THE SOIL ON PLAINTIFF'S LAND WERE TOO VAGUE AND UNCERTAIN FOR ENFORCEMENT	11
POINT II.	
DEFENDANT'S CLAIMED RIGHT TO REMOVE SOIL IS A PROFIT A' PRENDRE, AND AS SUCH, SHOULD BE DECLARED VALID AND RECOGNIZED IN THE STATE OF UTAH	15
POINT III.	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT DEFENDANT'S DAMAGES ARE SO SPECULATIVE THAT IT WOULD BE UNABLE TO DETERMINE THEM	21

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Continued)

	Page
CONCLUSION	32

Table of Cases Cited

Dee v. San Pedro L.A. & S.L. R. Co., 50 Utah 167, 167 Pac. 246	22
Deseret Livestock v. Sharp, 123 Utah 353, 259 P.2d 607 (1953)	16
Hackersmith v. Hanley, 29 Ore. 27, 44 Pac. 497 (1896)	32
Haynes v. Hunt, 96 Utah 348, 85 P.2d 861 (1939)	16
Minnesota Valley Gun Club v. Northline Corporation, 207 Minn. 126, 290 N.W. 222 (1940)	18
Moore v. Schultz, 22 N.J. Sup. 24, 91 A.2d 514 (1952)	17
Munsey v. Mills & Garrity, 155 Tex. 469, 283 S.W. 754 (1926)	19
Murphey v. Northeastern Construction Co., 31 Ga. App. 715, 121 S.E. 848 (1924)	32

Table of Cases Cited - (Continued)

	Page
Richfield Oil Co. of Cal. v. Hercules Gasoline Co., 112 Cal.App. 431, 297 Pac. 73 (1931)	20

Texts Cited

17 Am.Jur.2d, Contracts, sec- tion 75	14,15
22 Am.Jur.2d, Damages, sec- tions 22, 23, 25	22
22 Am.Jur.2d, Damages, sec- tions 47, 159-61	32
22 Am.Jur.2d, Damages, sec- tion 172	24
23 Am.Jur.2d, Deeds, sections under topic IX, Descriptions of Property, sections 222 and 231	13
25 Am.Jur.2d, Easements and Licenses, section 4	15,19
17 A.L.R.2d 1300	32
34 Words and Phrases, Profit a' Prendre, pp. 441-450	15
